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MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 3633 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 3A

003 Chair Macpherson calls meeting to order at 10:06 a.m.
HB 3633 - PUBLIC HEARING

014 Steve Doell, Crime Victims United of Oregon

072 John Stein, International Organization of Victim Assistance

(EXHIBIT A)
161 Margaret Garvin, National Crime Victim Law Institute
(EXHIBIT B)

284 Chair Macpherson

285 Rep. Flores

300 Steve Doell

303 Chair Macpherson

308 Brad Berry, Yamhill County District Attorney

409 Chair Macpherson

410 Rep. Shields

412 Berry
4A 001 Berry continues

004 Rep. Whisnant

006 Berry

017 Bill Taylor
4A 019 Berry

027 Chair Macpherson

051 Rep. Bonamici

053 Berry

067 Chair Macpherson

072 Nancy Cozine, Oregon Judicial Department

107 Judge Eric Bloch



224
232
253
259
281
285
327
342
358
369
386
387
3B 001
003
059
065
082
086
090
101

109
110
113
128
138
148

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Krieger

Judge Bloch

Rep. Krieger

Judge Bloch

Chair Macpherson

Judge Bloch

Chair Macpherson

Judge Bloch

Rep. Flores

Judge Bloch

Chair Macpherson

Cozine

Cozine

Jim Nass, Appellate Legal Council Oregon Judicial Department
Chair Macpherson

Nass

Chair Macpherson

Cozine

Chair Macpherson

Ken Armstrong, Oregon Juvenile Department Directors
Association (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Macpherson

Armstrong

Attorney General Harvey Myers

Anne Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Association
Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 11:14 a.m.

A. HB 3633, written testimony, John H. Stein, 3 pp
B. HB 3633, written testimony, Margaret Garvin, 4 pp
C. HB 3633, prepared informational letter, Ken Armstrong, 1 p



