## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

February 06, 2008 10:00 AM Hearing Room C Tapes 3 - 4

MEMBERS PRESENT:Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair<br/>Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair<br/>Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair<br/>Rep. Suzanne Bonamici<br/>Rep. Kevin Cameron<br/>Rep. Linda Flores<br/>Rep. Betty Komp<br/>Rep. Wayne Krieger<br/>Rep. Chip ShieldsSTAFF PRESENT:Bill Taylor, Counsel

Beth Herzog, Committee Assistant

## MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 3633 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 3A		
	003	Chair Macpherson calls meeting to order at 10:06 a.m.
HB 3633 - PUE	BLIC HEARING	
	014	Steve Doell, Crime Victims United of Oregon
	072	John Stein, International Organization of Victim Assistance (EXHIBIT A)
	161	Margaret Garvin, National Crime Victim Law Institute (EXHIBIT B)
	284	Chair Macpherson
	285	Rep. Flores
	300	Steve Doell
	303	Chair Macpherson
	308	Brad Berry, Yamhill County District Attorney
	409	Chair Macpherson
	410	Rep. Shields
	412	Berry
4A	001	Berry continues
	004	Rep. Whisnant
	006	Berry
	017	Bill Taylor
<b>4</b> A	019	Berry
	027	Chair Macpherson
	051	Rep. Bonamici
	053	Berry
	067	Chair Macpherson
	072	Nancy Cozine, Oregon Judicial Department
	107	Judge Eric Bloch
		-

**3B** 

224	Rep. Krieger	
232	Judge Bloch	
253	Rep. Krieger	
259	Judge Bloch	
281	Chair Macpherson	
285	Judge Bloch	
327	Chair Macpherson	
342	Judge Bloch	
358	Rep. Flores	
369	Judge Bloch	
386	Chair Macpherson	
387	Cozine	
001	Cozine	
003	Jim Nass, Appellate Legal Council Oregon Judicial Department	
059	Chair Macpherson	
065	Nass	
082	Chair Macpherson	
086	Cozine	
090	Chair Macpherson	
101	Ken Armstrong, Oregon Juvenile Department Directors	
	Association (EXHIBIT C)	
109	Chair Macpherson	
110	Armstrong	
113	Attorney General Harvey Myers	
128	Anne Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Association	
138	Chair Macpherson	
148	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 11:14 a.m.	

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 3633, written testimony, John H. Stein, 3 ppB. HB 3633, written testimony, Margaret Garvin, 4 pp
- C. HB 3633, prepared informational letter, Ken Armstrong, 1 p